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fdwa: Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and development rule 2017 in respect of your
Thob-II Selenite Mine in Barmer district of Rajasthan State.

ARy,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (hereinafter
referred as MCDR, 2017) were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 23/03/2022
by undersign in presence of Sri P. Leela Kumar, Manager Survey, Sri Imran Ali, Manager Geology and
Sri Bhanwar Singh Rathod, Assistant Manager of your company:

Rule

Status and extent of violation

11(1)

Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Review of Mining Plan
approved on 23/08/2017 to the extent given below for the year 2020-21:

(1) A total of 15 number of prospecting pits proposed during the year 2018-19 has not
been carried out.

(2) The recovery of Selenite Mineral from ROM has been proposed 50%. However, as
per production figures furnished in annual return for the year 2020-21, the recovery of
Selenite Mineral from ROM has been achieved 100%. '

(3) An area of 3.20 hectare with 500 numbers of plants was proposed to plant within
lease area during the year 2020-21. However, plantation as proposed has not been
carried out in the lease area.

12(4)

As per rule detailed exploration (G1 level) over the entire potentially mineralised area
under the mining lease shall be carried out within a period of five years from the date of
commencement of MCDR, 2017. However, it is observed that exploration as mentioned
in the rule has not been carried out.

26(2)

The yearly report on extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as
specified in the rule has not been submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines
(competent authority) for the year 2020-21. ‘

55

As per rule every holder of mining lease shall employ a Mining Engineer and
Geologist. However, it is observed that Mining Engineer and Geologist have not been
appointed.
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